
PACE and COVID-19 testing during the holidays: 

•	 Thanksgiving - Thursday, November 26 
	 –  Pavilion testing site  – CLOSED 
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – CLOSED

•	 Friday, November 27
	 –  Pavilion testing site OPEN normal hours (8 am – 4:30 pm)
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – CLOSED

•	 Christmas Eve – Thursday, December 24
	 –  Pavilion testing site OPEN limited hours (8 am – 2 pm) 
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – CLOSED

•	 Christmas – Friday, December 25
	 –  Pavilion testing site  – CLOSED 
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – CLOSED

•	 New Year’s Eve – Thursday, December 31
	 –  Pavilion testing site OPEN limited hours (8 am - 2 pm)
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – OPEN

•	 New Year’s Day – Friday, January 1 
	 –  Pavilion testing site  – CLOSED 
	 –  PACE Heart Hospital and PACE JOI – CLOSED 

Therefore, the following timeline will apply: 

COVID-19 Testing Date Date of Surgery/Procedure

Wednesday, November 25* Monday, November 30

Friday, November 27 at Pavilion Wednesday, December 2  

Wednesday, December 23* Monday, December 28

Saturday, December 26 at Pavilion Tuesday, December 29
Thursday, December 31 or  

Saturday, January 2*  
Tuesday, January 5 

Holiday COVID-19 Testing Hours for  
Scheduled Surgeries and Procedures 
Baptist Jacksonville, Wolfson Children’s Hospital and  

Jacksonville Orthopaedic Institute

*At all open testing sites listed above


